
№ Name University Course Correct answers(out of 25) Percentage (100% of) Points (out of 40 points)

1 Omonqulova Hilola Otabek qizi SamSU, Mathematics 3 course 23 92,00% 36,8

2 Komilov Abdulaziz Zoir o'g'li SamSU, Mathematics 2 course 22 88,00% 35,2

3 Qaxxarova Muqaddas Hasanovna SamSU, Mathematics 2 course 21 84,00% 33,6

4 Boboxonova Go‘zal Burxon qizi SamSU, Mathematics 2 course 21 84,00% 33,6

5 Zaripov Otabek Bozorboy o'g'li SamSU, Mathematics 1 course 21 84,00% 33,6

6 Ismatullayeva Gulruh Yashin qizi SamSU, Mathematics 3-course 20 80,00% 32

7 Xudoyqulova Gulzira Gayrat qizi SamSU, Mathematics 3 course 20 80,00% 32

8 Abduraxmonov Toshtemir Sharofiddinovich SamSU, Mathematics 1 course 20 80,00% 32

9 Yangiboyev Iftixor Dilmurod oʻgʻli SamSU, Mathematics 2 course 19 76,00% 30,4

10 Rahimjonova Laylo SamSU, Mathematics 3 course 19 76,00% 30,4

11 Bulakova Marjona Sanjar qizi SamSU, Mathematics 2 course 19 76,00% 30,4

12 Maxmudov Sohib Karim o'g'li SamSU, Mathematics and informatics 2 course 19 76,00% 30,4

13 Abdurahmonov Bobomurod G'ulombek oʻgʻli SamSU, Mathematics 2 course 18 72,00% 28,8

14 Shukurov Zuxriddin Davron o'g'li SamSU, Mathematics 3 course 17 68,00% 27,2

15 Jumayeva Guljahon Akmalovna SamSU, Mathematics 3 course 17 68,00% 27,2

16 Nurmurodova Charos Samadovna SamSU, Mathematics 3 course 17 68,00% 27,2

17 Berdiyev Sardor SamSU, Mathematics and informatics 2-course 17 68,00% 27,2

18 Anis Athilah Binti Mohamad Azmi Universiti Teknologi MARA 17 68,00% 27,2

19 Samatov Sulton Samat o‘g‘li SamSU, Mathematics 2 course 16 64,00% 25,6

20 Boyqobilov Erali Bahromjon o'g'li Uzbek-finnish pedagogical university 1 course 16 64,00% 25,6

21 Shukurov Javlonbek Muhammad o'g'li SamSU, Mathematics and informatics 2 course 16 64,00% 25,6

22 Xudoyqulov Javohir Yo‘ldoshboyevich Uzbek-finnish pedagogical university 1 course 16 64,00% 25,6

23 NASRUL AZIZI BIN KON @ SAPAWI Universiti Teknologi MARA 16 64,00% 25,6

24 Ahmad Ahadi bin Yahya Universiti Teknologi MARA 16 64,00% 25,6

25 Islomov Tolibjon Xurazboy o'g'li SamSU, Mathematics 3-course 15 60,00% 24

26 Nuriddinov Temurbek Husniddin o'g'li SamSU, Digital technology 1 course 15 60,00% 24

27 Usanova Sadoqat Norqobil qizi SamSU, Mathematics 3 course 15 60,00% 24

28 Umirzoqov Murodjon Ulug'bek o'g'li SamSU, Mathematics 1 course 15 60,00% 24

29 Tojiyev Diyorjon Salimboy oʻgʻli SamSU, Mathematics 2 course 15 60,00% 24

30 Umirzoqova Iroda Ulug'bek qizi SamSU, Mathematics 2 course 15 60,00% 24

31 Azimova Farxunda Ahmadovna SamSU, Mathematics and informatics 2 course 15 60,00% 24

32 Aliyeva Aziza Ikromjonovna SamSU, Mathematics 1 course 15 60,00% 24

33 Axrorova Zarina Iftixor qizi SamSU, Mathematics 1 course 15 60,00% 24

34 Abduqodirov Sarvonbek Nodir Oʻgʻli SamSU, Mathematics 1 course 15 60,00% 24

35 Mizrobova Ruxshona Mirmaxmadjonovna SamSU, Mathematics 1 course 15 60,00% 24

36 Foong Kar Kei Universiti Utara Malaysia 15 60,00% 24

37 DAMIA BALQIS BINTI CHE ZAINAL ABIDIN Universiti Teknologi MARA 15 60,00% 24

38 Nur Maziah Binti Kamarozzaman Universiti Teknologi MARA 15 60,00% 24

39 Ro‘ziyev Asilbek Hasan jon SamSU, Mathematics 2 course 14 56,00% 22,4

40 Mamatqobulov Bekzod Oʻrol oʻgʻli SamSU, Mathematics 2 course 14 56,00% 22,4

41 Norboyev Jahongir Oybek o'g'li Uzbek-finnish pedagogical university 1 course 14 56,00% 22,4

42 Norkuvatov Xasan Baxodir o'g'li SamSU, Mathematics 3 course 14 56,00% 22,4

43 Raxmatova Sanobar Zinnatillo qizi SamSU, Mathematics 2 course 14 56,00% 22,4

44 Bahromova Maftuna Nabijon qizi SamSU, Mathematics 2 course 14 56,00% 22,4

45 Boboumarova Umida Botirjon qizi Uzbek-finnish pedagogical university 1 course 14 56,00% 22,4

46 Samatova Manzura Alisher qizi Uzbek-finnish pedagogical university 1 course 14 56,00% 22,4

47 Saidaxmatova Nozima Farrux qizi SamSU, Mathematics and informatics 2 course 14 56,00% 22,4

48 Qulmaxamadov Nodirbek Farxod o'g'li SamSU, Mathematics and informatics 2 course 14 56,00% 22,4

49 Tuvalov Doniyor Sobir o'g'li SamSU, Mathematics 1 course 14 56,00% 22,4

50 Eshmonov Shahzod SamSU, Mathematics 2-course 14 56,00% 22,4

51 Yaamini Kavirajan Universiti Utara Malaysia 14 56,00% 22,4

52 Wan Muhammad Haiqal Shah Bin Mohd Sariff Universiti Teknologi MARA 14 56,00% 22,4

53 Arfah Mawaddah binti Mohd Aris Universiti Teknologi MARA 14 56,00% 22,4

54 FOO JIA EN Universiti Utara Malaysia 14 56,00% 22,4

55 Vohobov Suxrob Sheraliyevch SamSU, Mathematics 2 course 13 52,00% 20,8

56 Gaffarova Muxlisa Ilyasjon qizi SamSU, Mathematics 3 course 13 52,00% 20,8

57 Janiyev Shohboz Obro‘y o‘g‘li SamSU, Mathematics 3 course 13 52,00% 20,8

58 Shagdarov Sardor Shagdar oʻgʻli SamSU, Mathematics and informatics 2 course 13 52,00% 20,8

59 Umaraliyeva Mohinur Abdushukur qizi SamSU, Mathematics and informatics 2 course 13 52,00% 20,8

60 Shermamatova Nigina Sherzod qizi SamSU, Mathematics 1 course 13 52,00% 20,8

61 NUR ATIQAH BINTI MOHD BORHAN Universiti Teknologi MARA 13 52,00% 20,8

62 SITI NURSYAFIQAH BINTI MAZLAN Universiti Teknologi MARA 13 52,00% 20,8

63 Yunusov Azizbek Olim o‘g‘li SamSU, Mathematics and informatics 2 course 12 48,00% 19,2

64 Toshmuhammedov Yahyo Asliddin o‘g‘li SamSU, Mathematics 1 course 12 48,00% 19,2

65 Toʻxtatoshev Asqar Bobomurod oʻgʻli SamSU, Mathematics 1 course 12 48,00% 19,2

66 Zayniddinov Shaxboz Shavkat o'g'li SamSU, Mathematics 1 course 12 48,00% 19,2

67 Zokirov Iqboljon Po‘lat o‘g‘li SamSU, Mathematics 1 course 12 48,00% 19,2

68 Mo'minov Jasur Qo'qonboy o'g'li SamSU, Mathematics 2 course 12 48,00% 19,2

69 Teshayeva Madina G`ofur qizi SamSU, Mathematics 1 course 12 48,00% 19,2

70 Safarova Xolida Islom qizi SamSU, Mathematics 2 course 12 48,00% 19,2

71 Yuldashev Zafarbek Otabek o'g'li SamSU, Mathematics and informatics 2 course 12 48,00% 19,2

72 Toshtemirova Kamola Abdurahim qizi SamSU, Mathematics 1 course 12 48,00% 19,2

73 Ibrohimov Jahongir Erkin O'g'li SamSU, Mathematics and informatics 2 course 12 48,00% 19,2

74 O'roqova Odina Mavlon qizi SamSU, Mathematics 1 course 12 48,00% 19,2

75 Po'latov Umar SamSU, Mathematics and informatics 2-course 12 48,00% 19,2

76 Nurul Iwani Binti Aidilakbar Universiti Teknologi MARA 12 48,00% 19,2

77 Nur Sabrina Riduan Universiti Teknologi MARA 12 48,00% 19,2

78 NURULAINA BINTI HUZHURI Universiti Teknologi MARA 12 48,00% 19,2

79 Nur Dina Farhana binti Zu Universiti Teknologi MARA 12 48,00% 19,2

80 TAN YIK WEI Universiti Utara Malaysia 12 48,00% 19,2

81 NUR AINA NABILAH BINTI NORHISAM Universiti Teknologi MARA 12 48,00% 19,2

82 Ahmad Fikri Bin Rus Ghani Universiti Teknologi MARA 12 48,00% 19,2

83 Gʻozixonov Abdulazizxon Rashidxon oʻgʻli SamSU, Mathematics 1 course 11 44,00% 17,6

84 Norboboyeva Umida Egamberdi qizi SamSU, Mathematics 1 course 11 44,00% 17,6

85 Xalimova Nasiba Baxtiyor qizi SamSU, Mathematics 1 course 11 44,00% 17,6

86 Xayrullayeva Umida Saidolim qizi SamSU, Mathematics 1 course 11 44,00% 17,6

87 Hazratqulov Mirzabek Mamadamin oʻgʻli SamSU, Mathematics 1 course 11 44,00% 17,6

88 Raxmatullayeva Laylo Anvarjon qizi SamSU, Mathematics 1 course 11 44,00% 17,6

89 Umaraliyev Alijon SamSU, Mathematics 1 course 11 44,00% 17,6

90 Meliyeva Yulduz Shamsi qizi SamSU, Mathematics 1 course 11 44,00% 17,6

91 Nurul Aina binti Ahmad Razak Universiti Teknologi MARA 11 44,00% 17,6

92 NOR'AWATIF AMRI BINTI MUHAMMAD NAZIM Universiti Teknologi MARA 11 44,00% 17,6



93 Ainurraziqin binti Ahmad Shahminan Universiti Teknologi MARA 11 44,00% 17,6

94 NOOR AMIRA SHAZREENA BT MAT NAYAN Universiti Teknologi MARA 11 44,00% 17,6

95 Najiha Lee binti Najmi Lee Universiti Teknologi MARA 11 44,00% 17,6

96 Abdul Farhan Afiq bin Abdul Lilah Universiti Teknologi MARA 11 44,00% 17,6

97 MUHAMMAD DANIAL ADZLIZAN BIN SUHAIZI Universiti Teknologi MARA 11 44,00% 17,6

98 Wan Muhammad Fakhrorrazzi Bin Wan Ibrahim Universiti Teknologi MARA 11 44,00% 17,6

99 Sulaymanov Maruf Ikramjonovich SamSU, Mathematics and informatics 3 course 10 40,00% 16

100 Shodiyorova Dilnoza Abror qizi SamSU, Mathematics 1 course 10 40,00% 16

101 Shavkatova Laylo Obid qizi SamSU, Mathematics 2 course 10 40,00% 16

102 Maksimova O'g'ilnur Sirojiddin qizi SamSU, Mathematics 1 course 10 40,00% 16

103 Norboboyeva Dilorom O‘tkirovna SamSU, Mathematics and informatics 2 course 10 40,00% 16

104 Nosirov Azamat Nurali o'g'li SamSU, Mathematics 1 course 10 40,00% 16

105 Nurul Athira Zawani binti Hairulazli Universiti Teknologi MARA 10 40,00% 16

106 NURAFIQAH BINTI AZNAL Universiti Teknologi MARA 10 40,00% 16

107 NUR NAFISHA AQILAH BINTI SANIB Universiti Teknologi MARA 10 40,00% 16

108 Sharifah Nurulain Shafiqah Syed Ahmad Najmi Universiti Teknologi MARA 10 40,00% 16

109 NURBALQIS BATRISYIA BINTI MAHRIZ Universiti Teknologi MARA 10 40,00% 16

110 ANIS ADLEENA BT KAMARULZAMAN Universiti Teknologi MARA 10 40,00% 16

111 RABI'ATUL ADAWIYAH BINTI HAMDAN Universiti Teknologi MARA 10 40,00% 16

112 Normamatova O'g'iloy SamSU, Mathematics 1 course 9 36,00% 14,4

113 Raupova Sabina Sherzod qizi SamSU, Mathematics 2 course 9 36,00% 14,4

114 Mamatqulov Sardor Sunnatillo ògli SamSU, Mathematics 1 course 9 36,00% 14,4

115 Eshtemirova Feruza SamSU, Mathematics and informatics 2-course 9 36,00% 14,4

116 AL-NURUL AMNI ATHIRAH BINTI HASBULLAH Universiti Teknologi MARA 9 36,00% 14,4

117 Ahmad Dinie Furqan bin Kamaruzaman Universiti Teknologi MARA 9 36,00% 14,4

118 NURWARDAH BINTI MOHD PUZI Universiti Teknologi MARA 9 36,00% 14,4

119 Nur Insyirah binti Abdul Hamid Universiti Teknologi MARA 9 36,00% 14,4

120 Mashitah Binti Aziz Universiti Teknologi MARA 9 36,00% 14,4

121 NUR AFIZATUL AZNI BINTI ARMANIZAM Universiti Teknologi MARA 9 36,00% 14,4

122 Ismoilov Jahongir Juma o'g'li SamSU, Mathematics and informatics 2 course 8 32,00% 12,8

123 Imomnazarov Xurshid Jamshid oʻgʻli SamSU, Mathematics 1 course 8 32,00% 12,8

124 NUR FAREESHA BINTI MUHAMMAD FAZLEE Universiti Teknologi MARA 8 32,00% 12,8

125 MUHAMMAD SYAHIR SHAH BIN SUHAIRIZAM Universiti Teknologi MARA 8 32,00% 12,8

126 NUR HANIS BINTI YAZHAR Universiti Teknologi MARA 8 32,00% 12,8

127 Nur Nazihah Zahrilail Universiti Teknologi MARA 8 32,00% 12,8

128 IZZATI NUR ANESA BINTI ABDULLAH Universiti Teknologi MARA 8 32,00% 12,8

129 SARAH NATASHA BT MOHD SHAFIE Universiti Teknologi MARA 8 32,00% 12,8

130 Muhammad Arif Bin Hamdan Universiti Teknologi MARA 8 32,00% 12,8

131 Nor Farah Izzaty Binti Nordin Universiti Teknologi MARA 8 32,00% 12,8

132 SALAHUDDIN ALAYUB BIN FAIZAL Universiti Teknologi MARA 8 32,00% 12,8

133 Xursandqulov Ramazon SamSU, Mathematics and informatics 2 course 7 28,00% 11,2

134 Asadulloyev Maxsatillo Sodiq o'g'li SamSU, Mathematics 1 course 7 28,00% 11,2

135 Bekpulatova Muazzam Baxtiyor qizi SamSU, Mathematics 1 course 7 28,00% 11,2

136 Rajabov Dindorlari Orif qizi SamSU, Mathematics 1 course 7 28,00% 11,2

137 Samiyev Anvar G‘iyos o‘g‘li SamSU, Mathematics 1 course 7 28,00% 11,2

138 Nurul Izzati Binti Tajul Azhar Universiti Teknologi MARA 7 28,00% 11,2

139 Izatun Hajar Binti Mohd Nasir Universiti Teknologi MARA 7 28,00% 11,2

140 Nurul Najwa Fatihah Mohd Radzi Universiti Utara Malaysia 7 28,00% 11,2

141 SITI HAJAR BINTI SHABUDIN Universiti Teknologi MARA 7 28,00% 11,2

142 Ismailov Umidbek Nurulla o'g'li Uzbek-finnish pedagogical university 1 course 6 24,00% 9,6

143 ANNUR FAZIRA BINTI AHMAD FAUZI KONSTATIN Universiti Teknologi MARA 6 24,00% 9,6

144 Xudayberdiyev G'ayrat G'ulom o'g'li Digital technology 3 course 5 20,00% 8

145 Rahmatjon Hasanov Iso o'g'li Digital technology 1 course 5 20,00% 8

146 NUR FADHILAH HASNA BINTI RAMLEE Universiti Teknologi MARA 5 20,00% 8

147 Ungku Puteri Nursyahadah Binti Ungku Sharin Universiti Teknologi MARA 5 20,00% 8

148 Nur Izzah Izzati binti Ibrahim Universiti Teknologi MARA 5 20,00% 8

149 Mavlyanov Shoxrux Abdurazaqovich SamSU, Mathematics and informatics 2 course 4 16,00% 6,4

150 Qurbonov Sayilbek Nazar o'g'li Uzbek-finnish pedagogical university 1 course 4 16,00% 6,4

151 Raxmonov Ramozon Alimardon o'g'li SamSU, Mathematics and informatics 1 course 4 16,00% 6,4

152 NUR ELINDA IZZATI BINTI ARIFFIN Universiti Teknologi MARA 4 16,00% 6,4

153 Sarah Hana binti Mohamad Nadzim Universiti Teknologi MARA 4 16,00% 6,4

154 JAMILAH BINTI IBRAHIM Universiti Teknologi MARA 3 12,00% 4,8

155 Abdul Muhaimin Mustaffa Kamal Universiti Teknologi MARA 0 0,00% 0

156 NUR NADHIRA ZULAIKHA BINTI MOHD NAZIL Universiti Teknologi MARA 0 0,00% 0

157 Muhammad Firdaus Bin Asseri Universiti Teknologi MARA 0 0,00% 0


